EOFSYDNEY

Resolution of Council

13 May 2024

Item 9.3

Grants and Sponsorship - Post Exhibition - Dixon Street Improvement Grant Guidelines and Haymarket Activation Grant Guidelines

It is resolved that Council:

- (A) adopt the Dixon Street Improvement Grant Guidelines as shown at Attachment A to the subject report;
- (B) adopt the Haymarket Activation Grant Guidelines as shown at Attachment B to the subject report;
- (C) note the submissions received from the community on the exhibited draft Grant Program Guidelines as shown at Attachment D to the subject report; and
- (D) note the proposed budget implications as described in the subject report and that programs will be incorporated into future budgets for public exhibition and endorsement by Council.

Carried unanimously.

S117676